

**BID TABULATION SHEET**

**OWNER:** County of Durham

**PROJECT:** Neal Middle School Bioretention

**LOCATION:** Durham County Purchasing Division of Finance, 7th Floor, Room 703, 201 East Main Street, Durham, NC 27701

**DATE:** 30-May-24

I Certify that this is a true and corrected record of bids received.

W.K. Dickson & Co., Inc.

Raleigh, N.C.

NC License No F-0374

Please note that items that have been bolded, highlighted and italicized are mathematical corrections.

<b>Firm:</b>	<b>NORTH STATE ENVIRONMENTAL</b>	<b>BEST SAND &amp; GRAVEL , INC.</b>	<b>LANIER CONSTRUCTION</b>
<b>Address:</b>	2889 Lowery Street Winston Salem, NC 27101	2390 Highway 111 South Goldsboro, NC 27534	1505 Browntown Road Snow Hill, NC 28580
<b>License Number/Bid Bond</b>	NC License No. 49529	NC License No. 14220	NC License No. 18152
<b>Bid Form</b>	yes	yes	yes
<b>Non-collusion Affidavit</b>	yes	yes	yes
<b>Bid Deposit: Bid Bond/POA</b>	yes	yes	yes
<b>MWBE Appendices</b>	yes	yes	yes
<b>Vendor Application/W9 Form</b>	yes	yes	yes
<b>Addendum No. 1 Acknowledgement</b>	yes	yes	yes
<b>Affidavit of Compliance (E-Verify)</b>	yes	yes	yes

ITEM NO.	PAYMENT SPECIFICATION REFERENCE	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	01 71 13	Mobilization (Staking, As-Built Surveying, Temp Fencing)	1	LS	\$ 19,249.83	\$ 19,249.83	\$ 72,943.57	\$ 72,943.57	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
2	SP-1	Comprehensive Grading	1	LS	\$ 17,754.10	\$ 17,754.10	\$ 26,332.18	\$ 26,332.18	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00
3	31 25 13	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 4,061.58	\$ 4,061.58	\$ 20,307.74	\$ 20,307.74	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4	33 41 00	Grouting of Existing Drainage Pipes	9.0	CY	\$ 399.48	\$ 3,595.32	\$ 3,224.26	\$ 29,018.34	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,750.00
5	33 41 00	Remove and Replace Existing Roof Drainage Pipe with 6" HDPE	450	LF	\$ 22.41	\$ 10,084.50	\$ 56.94	\$ 25,623.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,500.00
6	33 41 00	6" HDPE	315	LF	\$ 20.89	\$ 6,580.35	\$ 40.16	\$ 12,650.40	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,300.00
7	33 05 13.16	NCDOT 840.31 Junction Box	2	EA	\$ 3,967.16	\$ 7,934.32	\$ 3,559.39	\$ 7,118.78	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
8	33 05 13.16	NCDOT 840.14 Drop Inlet	2	EA	\$ 3,257.55	\$ 6,515.10	\$ 2,292.83	\$ 4,585.66	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
9	33 41 00	15" Corrugated HDPE	156	LF	\$ 37.85	\$ 5,904.60	\$ 38.55	\$ 6,013.80	\$ 95.00	\$ 14,820.00
10	33 05 13.16	15" Headwall (NCDOT 838.80)	1	EA	\$ 3,493.98	\$ 3,493.98	\$ 2,424.75	\$ 2,424.75	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
11	33 05 13.16	18" Headwall (NCDOT 838.80)	2	EA	\$ 3,493.98	\$ 6,987.96	\$ 2,607.31	\$ 5,214.62	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
12	33 05 13.16	48" Headwall (NCDOT 838.80)	1	EA	\$ 9,727.56	\$ 9,727.56	\$ 6,152.99	\$ 6,152.99	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
13	33 41 00	18" RCP	148	LF	\$ 102.94	\$ 15,235.12	\$ 68.09	\$ 10,077.32	\$ 110.00	\$ 16,280.00
14	32 13 13	Concrete Sidewalk (4-Inch Depth)	160	SY	\$ 373.01	\$ 59,681.60	\$ 70.84	\$ 11,334.40	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,000.00
15	SP-2	Timber Two-Rail Fence	300	LF	\$ 15.86	\$ 4,758.00	\$ 30.68	\$ 9,204.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00
16	NCDOT 876	Class I Riprap	140	SY	\$ 6.47	\$ 905.80	\$ 46.84	\$ 6,557.60	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,800.00
17	31 23 16	On-Site Excavation/Fill	650.00	CY	\$ 16.71	\$ 10,861.50	\$ 5.71	\$ 3,711.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 45,500.00
18	SP-3	Underdrain System	170.0	LF	\$ 16.99	\$ 2,888.30	\$ 474.32	\$ 80,634.40	\$ 645.00	\$ 109,650.00
19	SP-3	Bioretention Media	300	CY	\$ 129.53	\$ 38,859.00	\$ 81.49	\$ 24,447.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 27,000.00
20	32 93 00	Hardwood Double Ground Mulch	40	CY	\$ 71.90	\$ 2,876.00	\$ 49.47	\$ 1,978.80	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00
21	SP-3	#8 Riverstone	1.5	CY	\$ 709.01	\$ 1,063.52	\$ 441.69	\$ 662.54	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,275.00
22	SP-3	Bioretention Outlet Structure	1	EA	\$ 9,890.07	\$ 9,890.07	\$ 6,232.07	\$ 6,232.07	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
23	33 12 13	Remove existing water line	70.0	LF	\$ 33.90	\$ 2,373.00	\$ 15.37	\$ 1,075.90	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00

<b>Firm:</b>	<b>NORTH STATE ENVIRONMENTAL</b>	<b>BEST SAND &amp; GRAVEL , INC.</b>	<b>LANIER CONSTRUCTION</b>
<b>Address:</b>	2889 Lowery Street Winston Salem, NC 27101	2390 Highway 111 South Goldsboro, NC 27534	1505 Browntown Road Snow Hill, NC 28580
<b>License Number/Bid Bond Bid Form</b>	NC License No. 49529	NC License No. 14220	NC License No. 18152
<b>Non-collusion Affidavit</b>	yes	yes	yes
<b>Bid Deposit: Bid Bond/POA</b>	yes	yes	yes
<b>MWBE Appendices</b>	yes	yes	yes
<b>Vendor Application/W9 Form</b>	yes	yes	yes
<b>Addendum No. 1 Acknowledgement</b>	yes	yes	yes
<b>Affidavit of Compliance (E-Verify)</b>	yes	yes	yes

ITEM NO.	PAYMENT SPECIFICATION REFERENCE	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
24	33 12 13	1" copper water service	185.0	LF	\$ 32.45	\$ 6,003.25	\$ 29.50	\$ 5,457.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,400.00
25	32 93 00	Shrub 3 gal.	80	EA	\$ 26.20	\$ 2,096.00	\$ 102.06	\$ 8,164.80	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00
26	32 93 00	Tree/Shrub 5 gal.	3.0	EA	\$ 98.16	\$ 294.48	\$ 107.89	\$ 323.67	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00
27	32 91 19	Topsoil	85.0	CY	\$ 54.66	\$ 4,646.10	\$ 45.78	\$ 3,891.30	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,375.00
28	32 92 19	Vegetated Swale Seeding	410	SY	\$ 0.85	\$ 348.50	\$ 2.05	\$ 840.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,870.00
29	32 92 23	Grass Sod	430	SY	\$ 16.93	\$ 7,279.90	\$ 5.12	\$ 2,201.60	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,450.00
30	33 41 00	15" RCP Removal	140	LF	\$ 44.88	\$ 6,283.20	\$ 45.08	\$ 6,311.20	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,200.00
31	31 23 16	Compacted fill and ABC Gravel	210	SY	\$ 83.59	\$ 17,553.90	\$ 31.82	\$ 6,682.20	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,250.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID:</b>						\$ 295,786.44		\$ 408,174.13		\$ 574,670.00
<b>ALTERNATE 1 BID</b>										
1	32 93 00	Herbaceous Quart	60	EA	\$ 11.57	\$ 694.20	\$ 74.23	\$ 4,453.80	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00
2	32 93 00	Large Plug (LP32 or LP50)	250	EA	\$ 10.73	\$ 2,682.50	\$ 48.26	\$ 12,065.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE BID:</b>						\$ 3,376.70		\$ 16,518.80		\$ 7,100.00
<b>TOTAL BID PRICE:</b>						\$ 299,163.14		\$ 424,692.93		\$ 581,770.00